Bulletin HY25-2252-M1/US
Parts List
252 Series
Effective: February 15, 2009
Bulletin HY25-2252-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
6
Model Number Designation
Power Take-Offs
252 Series
BASIC MODEL
 252
MOUNTING TYPE
 D = Dodge/Aisin Installation
 G = Metric Mount
GEAR RATIO
 D = 19/37 = .51
 M = 24/32 = .75
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
HV = Spur Allison 1000, 2000, 2400
KU = Spur Dodge w/Aisin Automatic
LUBRICATION
 X = No Pressure Lube
 P = Pressure Lube
252 G D HV X – B 5 AD
OUTPUT TYPE
Only Output w/o Pump
 XE = 2 Bolt “A” 5/8-9T Spline
 XB = 1.00" Keyed Shaft
 AD = 2 Bolt “A” 3/4-11T Spline
Output w/ Pump & XE Shaft
 1116 = CGP-P11C016-1AC
 1121 = CGP-P11C021-1AC
 1126 = CGP-P11C026-1AC
 1129 = CGP-P11C029-1AC
 1137 = CGP-P11C037-1AC
 1449 = CGP-P31C054-1AE
 1462 = CGP-P31C061-1AE
Output w/ Pump & AD Shaft
 P37 = CGP-P11C037-5AC
 P42 = CGP-P11C042-5AC
 P71 = CGP-P11C071-5AC
 P82 = CGP-P11C082-5AC
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
 5 Only
SHIFTER TYPE
 B = Hydraulic Shift 12V
B
B
A A
(7.49")
(7.55")